The above risks may affect the Company’s income and expenses, or the value of its financial instruments. The Company’s
exposure to and management of these risks are explained below.

Price Risk - Potential Impact of Risk & Management Policy

The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in Equity Shares & Mutual Funds. The price risk arises due to
uncertainties about the future market values of these investments.

The Company has laid policies and guidelines which it adheres to in order to minimise price risk arising from investments in Equity
Shares & Mutual Funds.

The majority of investments of the Company are publicly traded and listed in BSE Index. Carrying amounts of the Company’s
investment in Equity Shares at the end of the reporting period are given in relevent Notes.

Price Risk - Sensitivity to Risk

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in equity index where investments of the
Company are listed.  The impact on the company profit before tax is due to changes in the BSE Index.

`

Particulars   Impact on Profit After Tax   Impact on Other Components
   of Equity After Tax

31st March, 31st March, 31st March, 31st March,
2023  2022  2023   2022

BSE Index  Increase by 5% 36.19 37.52 37.52 15.45

BSE Index  Decrease by 5% (36.19) (37.52) (37.52) (15.45)

Interest Rate Risk - Potential Impact of Risk & Management Policy

The Company is mainly exposed to the interest rate risk due to its investment in term deposits with banks. The Company invests in
term deposits for a period of up to one year. Considering the short-term nature, there is no significant interest rate risk pertaining to
these deposits.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s

[…]

The above risks may affect the Company’s income and expenses, or the value of its financial instruments. The Company’s
exposure to and management of these risks are explained below.

Price Risk - Potential Impact of Risk & Management Policy

The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in Equity Shares & Mutual Funds. The price risk arises due to
uncertainties about the future market values of these investments.

The Company has laid policies and guidelines which it adheres to in order to minimise price risk arising from investments in Equity
Shares & Mutual Funds.

The majority of investments of the Company are publicly traded and listed in BSE Index. Carrying amounts of the Company’s
investment in Equity Shares at the end of the reporting period are given in relevent Notes.

Price Risk - Sensitivity to Risk

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in equity index where investments of the
Company are listed.  The impact on the company profit before tax is due to changes in the BSE Index.

`

Particulars   Impact on Profit After Tax   Impact on Other Components
   of Equity After Tax

31st March, 31st March, 31st March, 31st March,
2023  2022  2023   2022

BSE Index  Increase by 5% 36.19 37.52 37.52 15.45

BSE Index  Decrease by 5% (36.19) (37.52) (37.52) (15.45)

Interest Rate Risk - Potential Impact of Risk & Management Policy

The Company is mainly exposed to the interest rate risk due to its investment in term deposits with banks. The Company invests in
term deposits for a period of up to one year. Considering the short-term nature, there is no significant interest rate risk pertaining to
these deposits.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s